

# THE LINDA GAUME JARAMILLO MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

This scholarship was established in memory of Linda Gaume Jaramillo. Linda was NMML Staff Liaison to the NM Fire Chiefs Association for several years and played an instrumental role in the NM Fire Service Conference (NMFSC); this scholarship was established to honor her work and dedication to the New Mexico Fire Service Conference and the New Mexico Fire Chiefs Association.

This scholarship will be awarded to an individual in the fire service field who requires financial assistance to attend the NMFSC. This scholarship will cover the cost of the registration fee only.

## ELIGIBILITY

#### **SCHOLARSHIP CRITERIA**

- Applicant must be an employee or volunteer of a City, County, State or Volunteer Fire Department.
- Applicant must be a paid member in good standing with the New Mexico Fire Chiefs Association.
- Applicant must submit a complete application.

## SCHOLARSHIP AMOUNT

One \$200 scholarship per year will be awarded for conference registration fee. Funds will be coordinated between the New Mexico Fire Chiefs Association and the New Mexico Municipal League. Applicant is responsible for their own transportation, lodging and meals that are not provided as part of the conference program.

#### SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION DEADLINE

The New Mexico Fire Chiefs Association must receive applications no later than Friday, September 5, 2019. Scholarships will be accepted by mail, email or fax until close of business on that day.

## SCHOLARSHIP SELECTION PROCESS

The President of the New Mexico Fire Chiefs Association will appoint a Scholarship Committee to review and select the applicant who best meets the established criteria. The Chairman of the Scholarship Committee will present the committee's recommendation to the New Mexico Fire Chiefs Association Board of Directors for final approval. The Scholarship Committee will notify the recipient when the selection is made.

Scholarship recipients will be notified on Friday, September 13, 2019. If for some reason you are not awarded a scholarship and still wish to attend the Conference; early registration rate will be honored.

Scholarship is non-transferable.